O /MIOL
&k HAKIﬂ_ ’

x 0,00981

r@ ﬁ \
TOYOTA —
Highlander Cat.No. \ T/078

- J

@ D

E20 55R-02
\ J
o A aY3 N

———— Ju'f [MD)=11,90kN
. i i ;
2:000kg 80kg )

-8

J \\ .l J \_ J

VT

IMIOLA'HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY,:CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 83173 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




&

Rys. 25a

45°

|

100 max. |

65 min:

140 32 miny/j

min. 1
55
min.

250 max.

420
350

Nalezy zagwarantowad’f rﬂestrzeﬁ
swobodna welltug zatgeznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regufammu EKG 2
ONZ 55.02 przy dopuszczalnym
ciezarze catkowitym pojazadu.

The clearance specified in appendix
VI, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.02 UN EU must be guaranteed at
laden weight of the vehicle.

Rys.25b
7
15° max.
J 100 max;
30° max.
7 B
75 k&
min. s R 14.5 max,|
.‘[__% 3] el * SR AR
_75 A . R 40 max.
min. Yy :
Z
30° max.
’ s,
e e-‘ =L 'espacedibre doit etre.garanti
\ “conformementa 'annexe VI,

“illustration de la reglements
55.02 CE pouriun-poids total en
charge auterise’du vehicule.

@ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII,

Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.02 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla $rub i nakretek'(8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts.(8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm

¢

(@ ok —==— (Cr1000Km-




Sruba M12x1,25x35-8.8 ; Bolt (b

Podkt. sprez.12,2; Spring Washer 7
Podkt. okr. D36x D13x 3 Plain/Wasi
v

Sruba M12x1 25x3(5b ; Bolt

Podkt. sprez.12,2'; Spring Washer
Podkt. o ?@ D13x 3 Plain Washer D

Srub b,25x35-8.8; Bolt
kt\sprez.12.2 ;
lasher
aki. Okr. D36x D13x 3,
XP/ in Washer

M12; Nut
1. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer

/\ 'odkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer
Ty

12x70-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M12 ; Nut (b ,(b

Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. 13 PlairWasher Q)
Oit.PD >
gl E - @q

@% MI240% | 6
@M)sxss 10
M12 . 8

= o lesexataxs | 10
%\’ib ‘ C x1 S ' e @

) : .

<3 o) - @Q} 13 8 Q)fb
E X1 Q)Q)q @ 122 %O)




ruba M12x1,25x35-8.8; Bolt

Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. ©36x D13x 3, Plain Washer

950

Sruba M12x1,25x35-8.
Podki. sprez.12,2 ; Spi sher
Podkt. okr. D36x @13x 37 Plain Washer

Nakretka M12, Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer

Sl s Podkt okr. 13 ; Plain Washer
< \ Pkt 1 (bQ)
4
ba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt (éb

&

Sruba M12x1,25x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Podkt. sprez.12,2 ;

Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. D36x D13x 3,
L- Plain Washer

L V)

AL E i . ’\\_, *

\ it_1 | \

Nakretka M12 ; <b Q)Q)
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ~Spring Washer /
Podkt. okr. 13 ~Plain Washer Q)

L ol

' Nakretka M12; Nt Q)Q)' 4

Podkt. sprez.12,2; Spring Washer
Poakt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer 0 HAKPOL

owiesy, Chojnata 23 A
81 73 31

Nr katalogowy ~ Marka .
Q:D 7078 Toyota Highlander od 2021 -> i 184

™ D
B PN\ S



@ M12x1,25x35)x10

3D B @ 12,2.X10

@36xD13x3 x10










